

June 11, 2021

1:30-3:00 p.m. CST

1. General Anchor Communication

- Thanks for your continued work!

2. DSRIP Implementation

April DY10 Reporting Timeline

- **June 14, 2021** – HHSC and the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) will complete their review and approval of April DY10 reporting or request additional information (referred to as NMI) regarding the data reported.
- **June 16, 2021** – Estimated date for Provider Finance to send IGT notification.
- **July 6, 2021** – IGT settlement date for April reporting.
- **July 16, 2021, 11:59 pm** – Due date for providers to submit responses to HHSC requests for additional information (NMI requests) on April reporting submissions.
- **July 20, 2021** – April reporting DY10 DSRIP payments processed for transferring hospitals.
- **July 30, 2021** – April reporting DY8, DY9, and DY10 DSRIP payments for all providers and DY8 and DY9 DSRIP payments processed for providers that were not paid on July 20, 2021. There are separate transactions for each payment for each DY.
- **August 24, 2021** – HHSC and CMS will approve or deny the additional information submitted in response to HHSC comments on April reported milestone/metric achievement. Approved reporting will be included for payment in the next DSRIP payment period, estimated for January 2022.

3. DSRIP Transition

DY11 Proposed Directed Payment Programs

- The DSRIP Team is coordinating with our internal DPP partners on the development of the reporting timelines that we have discussed on previous anchor calls. At this point, reporting is still planned for October and April.
- IGT calls for CHIRP, TIPPS, RAPPs and DPP BHS are complete. Financial partners will be finalizing the models based on actual IGT collection and the MCO premium rates.
- Reminder: sign up/update Gov Delivery Notices for the applicable DPP here: <https://service.govdelivery.com/accounts/TXHHSC/subscriber/new>).
- Continue sending questions related to DPP measures, performance requirements, specifications, and reporting: DPPQuality@hhs.texas.gov.
- If you have financial questions, including eligibility and estimated IGT, you can email the Provider Finance Department (PFD) at the following:

CHIRP	PFD_Hospitals@hhsc.state.tx.us
TIPPS	PFDAcuteCare@hhs.texas.gov
RAPPS	PFD_Hospitals@hhsc.state.tx.us
DPP BHS	PFDAcuteCare@hhs.texas.gov

Reminder: New DPP Webpages

HHSC has created a new webpage for [Medicaid & CHIP Directed Payment Programs](#). Documents related to the proposed DY11 DPPs are no longer under the DSRIP Transition webpage but can be found on each program-specific site:

- [CHIRP](#)
- [DPP BHS](#)
- [RAPPS](#)
- [TIPPS](#)

M-10 Deliverable: Regional Healthcare Partnership Structure Post DSRIP

- In DY11, DSRIP anchor entities will continue to support participating providers in completing DY10 reporting.
- DY11 will be a transition year for the function. HHSC has developed options for the scope of future regional coordinating entities focused on DY 12 new program options.

Upcoming Stakeholder Meeting

- The Partner Engagement and Executive Waiver Committee meetings are combined for this quarter and will be held on June 22, 2021 at 2:00 PM.
- Please use the following link to register for the webinar: <https://register.gotowebinar.com/register/1051263273018980624>. After registering, you will receive a confirmation e-mail containing information for joining the webinar.
- To be added to the Partner Engagement distribution list, e-mail TXHealthcareTransformation@hhsc.state.tx.us.